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BREARFAST MENU

Full English Breakfast

Free-range fried eggs, bacon, sausages, hash browns, roasted tomato,
roasted Portobello mushroom, baked beans, sourdough toast & butter

The Veggie Breakfast (v)

Free-range poached eggs, wilted spinach, hash browns,
roasted tomato, roasted Portobello mushroom, avocado,

baked beans, halloums, sourdough toast & butter

Eggs Royale
English muffin, free-range poached eggs,
smoked salmon, hollandaise, pomegranate & chives

Eggs Benedict
English muffin, free-range poached eggs, ham,
hollandaise, pomegranate & chives

Salmon & Scrambled Eggs (GF available on request)
Free-range scrambled eggs, smoked salmon, pomegranate &
chives served on sourdough toast

SANDWICHES

Served on focaccia bread with fries or salad

Caprese (V)
With mozzarella, tomato, basil & pesto

Burrata & Prosciutto
With salami, roasted peppers, rocket & sun-dried tomato

Hummus & Halloumi (v)
With salad, olives, olive otl, roasted peppers & tomato

Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail

With avocado, iceberg lettuce, Marie Rose sauce

BLT
With bacon, lettuce & tomato

Coffee
Double Espresso
Americano
Flat White
Latte
Cappuccino
Mocha
Hot Chocolate

Orange Juice
Apple Juice
Pineapple Juice
Cranberry Juice
Tomato Juice
Appletiser

J20

Ginger Beer
Ginger Ale

If you have a food allergy, intolerance or sensitivity, please speak to your server about the ingredients in our dishes before you order your meal.

£12.95

£11.95

£10.95

£9.95

£10.95

£9.95

£11.95

£9.95

£11.95

£10.95

Avocado & Poached Eggs (VXGF available on request)
Sliced avocado, free-range poached eggs, fresh chillies,
pomegranate & chives served on sourdough toast

Crlspy Halloumi & Avocado (VXGF available on request)

Sliced avocado, crispy halloumz, pomegranate & chives,
served on sourdough toast

Breakfast Burrito
Free-range scrambled eggs, chorizo, cheese, red onion,
cherry tomatoes, coriander relish & fiies

Sausage, New Potato, Eggs Breakfast Skillet
With peppers, mushroom & onion

TOASTED SANDWICHES

Served on focaccia bread with fries or salad

Shredded BBQ Chicken

With Red Leicester cheese & pickles
Bacon & Brie

With tomato chutney

Chicken, Bacon & Mozzarella
With red onion & mayo

Ham & Cheese

Pastrami & Swiss Cheese
With gherkins & Dijon mustard
Cheese & Tomato (v)

HOT DRINRKS

Alternative Milk 50p | Flavoured syrup 50p

£2.70
£8.00
£8.50
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00

SOFT

£8.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£2.50
£2.50

Loose Leaf Tea
English Breakfast Tea
Yunnan Green Tea
Peppermint Tea
Earl Grey Tea
Chai Tea
Apple & Blackberry Tea
Lemon & Ginger Tea

DRINKS

Pepsi pint

Pepsi Max pint
Lemonade pint

Diet Coke 330ml

Coke Zero 330ml

Fanta 330ml

Coke 330ml

Apple & Berry Mocktail
Virgin Strawberry Mojito
Virgin Bloody Mary

A discretionary 12.5% gratuity will be added to your bill. All our prices are inclusive of VAT

£9.95

£9.95

£11.95

£10.95

£10.95

£10.95

£10.95

£10.95

£11.95

£9.95

£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00



